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CHARTER NURSING SERVICES

2024 - 2025 RATES

SPECIAL ED ASSESSMENTS, IEPs, 504s:
Rates:

e $94.00 per hour, 2.5 hours per case. Extra fees will be charged at $94.00 per

hour if cases require additional time, or a Health Care Plan is developed.
DAILY NURSING SERVICES:
Rates:

e $85.00 per hour for RN, with 4 hours per day minimum required (or agreed upon
contractually). Requests for services are dependent on current PRN Nursing staff
availability.

e $80.00 per hour for LVN with a per day minimum charge of 2.5 hrs.

e $75.00 per hour for CNA with a per day minimum charge of 2.5 hrs.

e Covid-19 Testing — charge per RN, LVN, CNA rate with 4 hr. minimum per day.

IMMUNIZATION AUDITS:
Rates:
e $94.00 per hour per nurse. Minimum of 2.5 hours per day charge.

VISION, AUDIO, DENTAL AND SCOLIOSIS:

Rates:
e $85.00 per hour, per nurse.
e File Coordination flat rate of $375.00.
e The State Mandate Health Cards are $.40 each + S & H.
e 24-hour cancellation notification is required or ‘one stop fee” will be applied of
2.5 hrs. per nurse will be charged for failure to notify in this timely manner.
¢ One hour mileage for one nurse may occur in circumstances of extensive
distance for carpooling.
EPIPEN/NARCAN TRAINING:
Rates:

e $350 for one school site EPIPEN in-service; $250 for one school for NARCAN.
You may add additional staff from other campuses for $50 per campus
that is added to the same in-service.

e Credentialed School Nurses will train up to 25 volunteers per in-service.
(Current CPR). With School Nurses permission you may add extra volunteers to
class at $5.00 per additional person.

e The class takes approximately one hour to complete.

e The required protocol and documentation for LAUSD or LACOE Review Team will
be provided upon completion.

e 24-hour cancellation notification is required or ‘one hour’ fee will be charged.

IN-SERVICES: Diabetes overview with Blood Glucose Testing, Glucagon Injection and
Baqgsimi Nasal Spray, Seizure Precautions, Diastat Rectal and Valtoco Nasal Administration,
Student Specific Protocols, Blood Borne Pathogens, Growth & Development or Other In-
Services:
Rates:
e $350.00 per in-service for one school site. $375 for Growth & Development. A
24-hour cancellation policy fee will be applied.



